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Average Running Position
Sum of driver position on each lap - divided by the laps run in the race.
Golden Corral 500
Atlanta Motor Speedway

March 20, 2005
Car Finish Average
Rk. Number Driver Team Pos. Place
48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 1.714
16 Greg Biffle Post-it/National Guard 2.243
99 Carl Edwards Scotts 3.240
6 Mark Martin Viagra 5.369
9 Kasey Kahne Dodge Dealers/fUAW 6.443
10 Scott Riggs Valvoline 8.782
07 Dave Blaney Snap-On/Jack Daniel's 8.969
38 Elliott Sadler Combos/M&M's 10 9.142
15 Michael Waltrip NAPA Auto Parts 7 10.665
Q 01 Joe Nemechek Centrix Financial 35 11.169

13 19 Jeremy Mayfield Dodge Dealers/UAW 13 14.551
14 42 Jamie McMurray Havoline 11 15.255
15 25 Brian Vickers GMAC 6 15.609 4
16 12 RyanNewman ALLTEL 14 18.068 e |
17 5 Kyle Busch Kellogg's 12 18.618 S
18 40 Sterling Marlin Coors Light 16 19.012
19 41 Casey Mears Nicorette/Target 19 19.037
20 21 Ricky Rudd Motorcraft Genuine Parts 33 19.086
21 0 Mike Bliss Net Zero/Best Buy 18 19.578
22 29 Kevin Harvick GM Goodwrench 21 21.320
23 22 Scott Wimmer Caterpillar 20 22.806
24 91 Bill Elliott Visteon 22 23.618
25 97 Kurt Busch Sharpie 32 24.425
26 11 Jason Leffler Fed Ex Express 25 24.492
27 88 Dale Jarrett UPS 23 25.366
28 49 Ken Schrader Red Baron 26 25.975
29 32 Bobby Hamilton Jr. Tide 38 26.920
30 8 Dale Earnhardt Jr. Budweiser 24 27.529
31 43 Jeff Green Cheerios/Betty Crocker 28 30.978
32 2 Rusty Wallace Miller Lite 27 31.126
33 7 Robby Gordon Harrah's/Jim Beam 34 31.323
34 50 Jimmy Spencer U.S. Micro 29 31.566
35 45 Kyle Petty Georgia Pacific/Brawny 36 33.828
36 37 Kevin Lepage 30 34.468
37 17 Matt Kenseth Trex/Dewalt 31 36.055
38 4 Mike Wallace Lucas Oil Products 40 36.840
39 18 Bobby Labonte Interstate Batteries 37 38.591
40 24 Jeff Gordon Dupont 39 39.720
41 75 Mike Garvey Jani-King/KGB Swim Wear 41 40.178
42 77 Travis Kvapil Kodak/Jasper Engines 42 41.997
43 Shane Hmiel WIN FUEL 43 42.997
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Box Score
Golden Corral 500
Atlanta Motor Speedway
March 20, 2005
Green Flag Passes for the Lead: 28
Green % of | # of % of % of
Car Mid 33 Laps High Low Avg | Pass Green Times Quality Quality | Fastest Lapsin Lapsin Laps Laps| Total Driver

No. Driver Start Race to Go  Finish Pos Pos Pos | Diff. Passes Passed Passes Passes Laps Top15 Top1l5 Led Led| Laps Rating Pts
99  Carl Edwards 4 5 3 1 1 15 3 6 25 19 25 100.0 24 325  100.0 9 28 325 124.6 185
48  Jimmie Johnson 3 2 1 2 1 10 2 3 23 20 23 100.0 65 325 100.0 156 48.0 325 139.6 180
16  Greg Biftle 6 1 2 3 1 24 2 3 39 36 30 76.9 102 323 994 151 465 325 135.1 170
Mark Martin 12 3 4 4 1 26 5 4 41 37 31 75.6 17 321 98.8 2 .6 325 114.4 165
Kasey Kahne 5 10 8 5 3 25 6 -2 36 38 27 75.0 7 322 99.1 0 .0 325 109.8 155

25  Brian Vickers 8 21 7 6 4 38 16 19 66 47 26 39.4 7 171 52.6 0 .0 325 94.1 150
15 Michael Waltrip 37 9 10 7 3 38 11 20 59 39 56 94.9 0 317 97.5 0 .0 325 93.6 146
07 Dave Blaney 27 8 6 8 1 29 9 21 45 24 34 75.6 6 309 95.1 1 3 325 102.7 147
10 Scott Riggs 17 14 5 9 2 23 9 8 61 53 55 90.2 1 319 98.2 0 .0 325 101.5 138
38  Elliott Sadler 11 6 9 10 5 22 9 -8 32 40 25 78.1 0 321 98.8 0 .0 325 95.8 134
42 Jamie McMurray 13 15 12 11 10 34 15 -5 38 43 14 36.8 0 196 60.3 0 .0 325 84.6 130
5  Kyle Busch 42 17 13 12 6 42 19 6 57 51 14 24.6 0 70 21.5 0 .0 325 74.9 127
19  Jeremy Mayfield 14 11 14 13 9 31 15 -4 41 45 20 48.8 0 210 64.6 0 .0 325 81.3 124
12 Ryan Newman 1 19 17 14 1 31 18 -19 46 65 4 8.7 0 48 14.8 5 L5 325 78.6 126
31  Jeff Burton 38 12 11 15 3 39 13 8 60 52 29 48.3 0 267 82.2 0 .0 325 85.4 118
40  Sterling Marlin 39 20 16 16 8 39 19 8 51 43 9 17.6 0 5 1.5 0 .0 325 69.6 115
20  Tony Stewart 9 13 15 17 7 27 14 -17 41 58 21 51.2 0 239 73.5 0 .0 325 72.8 112
0  Mike Bliss 16 18 20 18 9 26 20 11 55 44 11 20.0 0 13 4.0 0 .0 324 69.0 109
41 Casey Mears 15 22 19 19 5 39 19 10 67 57 16 23.9 9 96 29.5 0 .0 324 73.0 106
22 Scott Wimmer 33 23 18 20 18 35 23 6 48 42 0 .0 0 0 .0 0 .0 324 61.0 103
29  Kevin Harvick 36 27 21 21 5 34 21 -3 48 51 17 35.4 0 58 17.8 0 .0 324 66.1 100
91 Bill Elliott 18 24 22 22 14 34 24 -10 36 46 0 .0 0 9 2.8 0 .0 324 60.7 97
88  Dale Jarrett 34 29 25 23 1 36 25 -6 33 39 15 45.5 4 34 10.5 1 3 323 71.0 99
8  Dale Earnhardt Jr. 35 28 24 24 7 37 28 4 39 35 9 23.1 0 5 1.5 0 .0 323 57.1 91
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Box Score
Golden Corral 500
Atlanta Motor Speedway
March 20, 2005
Green % of | #of % of % of

Car Mid 33 Laps High Low Avg | Pass Green Times Quality Quality | Fastest Lapsin Lapsin Laps Laps| Total Driver
No. Driver Start Race to Go  Finish Pos Pos Pos | Diff. Passes Passed Passes Passes Laps Top15 Top1l5 Led Led| Laps Rating Pts
11 Jason Leffler 10 25 23 25 6 36 24 -26 41 67 3 7.3 5 12 3.7 0 .0 323 57.0 88
49  Ken Schrader 28 26 26 26 16 33 26 -11 43 54 0 .0 0 0 .0 0 .0 323 50.9 85

2 Rusty Wallace 32 31 27 27 19 38 31 10 26 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 .0 322 46.7 82
43 Jeff Green 40 33 29 28 22 38 31 -4 18 22 0 .0 0 0 .0 0 .0 321 459 79
50  Jimmy Spencer 22 35 30 29 15 37 32 -19 20 39 0 .0 0 3 9 0 .0 314 46.2 76
37 Kevin Lepage 29 36 31 30 27 37 34 -5 12 17 0 0 1 0 0 0 .0 314 39.1 73
17 Matt Kenseth 23 37 33 31 22 39 36 9 9 0 0 .0 1 0 .0 0 .0 311 40.3 70
97  Kurt Busch 24 32 35 32 2 37 24 41 75 34 36 48.0 20 106 32.6 0 .0 304 76.9 67
21  Ricky Rudd 31 7 36 33 2 36 19 -14 34 48 18 52.9 0 175 53.8 0 .0 300 78.4 64

7  Robby Gordon 26 30 28 34 21 37 31 -1 25 26 0 .0 0 0 .0 0 .0 290 413 61
01  Joe Nemechek 7 4 32 35 3 35 11 -10 37 47 32 86.5 9 273 84.0 0 .0 280 87.7 58
45  Kyle Petty 41 34 34 36 28 42 34 -7 13 20 0 .0 0 0 .0 0 .0 271 36.6 55
18  Bobby Labonte 19 38 37 37 18 41 39 3 4 1 0 .0 0 0 .0 0 .0 266 315 52
32  Bobby Hamilton Jr. 2 16 38 38 2 38 27 5 44 39 2 4.5 0 2 .6 0 .0 245 51.3 49
24 Jeff Gordon 25 40 39 39 23 43 40 3 4 1 0 .0 0 0 .0 0 .0 214 27.6 46

4 Mike Wallace 30 39 40 40 17 40 37 -17 11 28 0 .0 0 0 .0 0 .0 113 37.0 43
75 Mike Garvey 43 41 41 41 20 43 40 -20 1 21 0 .0 0 0 .0 0 .0 15 324 40
77  Travis Kvapil 20 42 42 42 19 42 42 0 1 0 .0 0 0 .0 0 .0 28.9 37
08  Shane Hmiel 21 43 43 43 21 43 43 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 .0 0 .0 27.4 34
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Driver

Box Score
Glossary

Green % of | # of % of % of
Pass Green Times Quality Quality | Fastest Lapsin Lapsin Laps Laps| Total Driver
Diff. Passes Passed Passes Passes Laps Top15 Top1l5 Led Led| Laps Rating Pts

High Low Avg
Pos Pos Pos

Mid 33 Laps
Start Race to Go Finish

Column Name

Driver Rating:

Fastest Laps:

Green Passes:

Green Times Passed:
Passing Differential:
Quality Passes:

Formula combining the following categories: Win, Finish, Top-15 Finish, Average Running Position while on Lead Lap, Average
Speed Under Green, Fastest Lap, Led Most Laps, Lead-Lap Finish. Maximum: 150 points per race.

How many times driver had the fastest lap of all drivers

Green flag passes for position

Number of times passed under a green flag

Total passes minues the number of times passed under a green flag

Number of times passing a car running in the Top 15 while under a green flag

Provided by STATS LLC and NASCAR - Thursday, January 22, 2009
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Closers

Positions improved in the last 10 percent (33 laps) of the race.

Golden Corral 500
Atlanta Motor Speedway
March 20, 2005

Rk. Number

To Go

t10
t10
t10
t10
t10
t10
t10
t17
t17
t17
t17
t17
t17
t17
t17
t17
t17
t17
t17
t17
t17
t17
32

t35
t35
t35
t35
t35
40
t41
t41

Car 33 Laps  Finish Pos
Driver Team Pos. Gained
tl 97  Kurt Busch Sharpie 35 32
tl 9  Kasey Kahne Dodge Dealers/fUAW 8 5
tl 12 Ryan Newman ALLTEL 17 14
tl 21  Ricky Rudd Motorcraft Genuine Parts 36 33
tl 15 Michael Waltrip NAPA Auto Parts 10 7
t6 0  Mike Bliss Net Zero/Best Buy 20 18
t6 99  Carl Edwards Scotts 3 1
t6 88  Dale Jarrett UPS 25 23
t6 17 Matt Kenseth Trex/Dewalt 33 31
.:

5 Kyle Busch Kellogg's 13 12
43 Jeff Green Cheerios/Betty Crocker 29 28
37  Kevin Lepage 31 30
19  Jeremy Mayfield Dodge Dealers/fUAW 14 13
42 Jamie McMurray Havoline 12 11
50  Jimmy Spencer U.S. Micro 30 29
25  Brian Vickers GMAC 7 6

8  Dale Earnhardt Jr. Budweiser 24 24
91  Bill Elliott Visteon 22 22
75  Mike Garvey Jani-King/KGB Swim Wear 41 41
24 Jeff Gordon Dupont 39 39
32 Bobby Hamilton Jr. Tide 38 38
29  Kevin Harvick GM Goodwrench 21 21
08 Shane Hmiel WIN FUEL 43 43
77  Travis Kvapil Kodak/Jasper Engines 42 42
18  Bobby Labonte Interstate Batteries 37 37
40  Sterling Marlin Coors Light 16 16

6  Mark Martin Viagra 4 4
41  Casey Mears Nicorette/Target 19 19
49  Ken Schrader Red Baron 26 26

4 Mike Wallace Lucas Oil Products 40 40

2 Rusty Wallace Miller Lite 27 27
16  Greg Biffle Post-it/National Guard 2 3

07
11
45
20
22
01
31
10

Jimmie Johnson
Elliott Sadler
Dave Blaney
Jason Leftler
Kyle Petty
Tony Stewart
Scott Wimmer
Joe Nemechek
Jetf Burton
Scott Riggs
Robby Gordon

Lowe's
Combos/M&M's
Snap-On/Jack Daniel's
Fed Ex Express
Georgia Pacific/Brawny
Home Depot

Caterpillar

Centrix Financial
Cingular Wireless
Valvoline

Harrah's/Jim Beam
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13 42
14 19
15 12
16 21
17 97
18 5
19 41
20 20
21 88
22 40
23 0
24 29
25 22
26 91
27 8
28 11
29 32
30 49
31 2
32 50
33 43
34 7
35 17
36 37
37 4
38 45
39 75
40 18
41 71
42 24

N
[ve)

08

Brian Vickers
Michael Waltrip
Joe Nemechek
Jeff Burton
Jamie McMurray
Jeremy Mayfield
Ryan Newman
Ricky Rudd
Kurt Busch

Kyle Busch
Casey Mears
Tony Stewart
Dale Jarrett
Sterling Marlin
Mike Bliss
Kevin Harvick
Scott Wimmer
Bill Elliott

Dale Earnhardt Jr.

Jason Leffler

Bobby Hamilton Jr.

Ken Schrader
Rusty Wallace
Jimmy Spencer
Jeff Green
Robby Gordon
Matt Kenseth
Kevin Lepage
Mike Wallace
Kyle Petty
Mike Garvey
Bobby Labonte
Travis Kvapil
Jeff Gordon
Shane Hmiel

GMAC

NAPA Auto Parts
Centrix Financial
Cingular Wireless
Havoline

Dodge Dealers/UAW
ALLTEL

Motorcraft Genuine Parts
Sharpie

Kellogg's
Nicorette/Target
Home Depot

UPS

Coors Light

Net Zero/Best Buy
GM Goodwrench
Caterpillar

Visteon

Budweiser

Fed Ex Express

Tide

Red Baron

Miller Lite

U.S. Micro
Cheerios/Betty Crocker
Harrah's/Jim Beam
Trex/Dewalt

Lucas Oil Products

Georgia Pacific/Brawny
Jani-King/KGB Swim Wear
Interstate Batteries
Kodak/Jasper Engines
Dupont

WIN FUEL

Provided by STATS LLC and NASCAR - Thursday, January 22, 2009
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Driver Rating
Formula combining the following categories: Win, Finish, Top-15 Finish, Average Running Position While on Lead Lap,
Average Speed Under Green, Fastest lap, Led Most Laps, Lead-Lap Finish. Maximum: 150 points per race.
Golden Corral 500
Atlanta Motor Speedway
March 20, 2005
Car Finish Driver
Rk. Number Driver Team Pos. Rating
48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 139.6
16 Greg Biffle Post-it/National Guard 135.1
99 Carl Edwards Scotts 124.6
6 Mark Martin Viagra 114.4
9 Kasey Kahne Dodge Dealers/fUAW 109.8
07 Dave Blaney Snap-On/Jack Daniel's 102.7
10 Scott Riggs Valvoline 101.5
38 Elliott Sadler Combos/M&M's 10 95.8

2

3

1

4

5

8

9

6 94.1
7 93.6
35 87.7
15 85.4
11 84.6
13 81.3
14 78.6
33 78.4
32 76.9
12 74.9
19 73.0
17 72.8
23 71.0
16 69.6
18 69.0
21 66.1
20 61.0
22 60.7
24 57.1
25 57.0
38 51.3
26 50.9
27 46.7
29 46.2
28 459
34 41.3
31 40.3
30 39.1
40 37.0
36 36.6
41 32.4
37 31.5
42 28.9
39 27.6
43 27.4




II1NASGAR! ~,
Sprint \

CUP SERIES,

Fastest Drivers Early In a Run
Ranks each driver during the first 25 percent of laps run since a pit stop.
Only includes drivers finishing within five laps of the leader.
Golden Corral 500
Atlanta Motor Speedway
March 20, 2005
Car Finish Laps
Rk. Number Driver Team Pos. Completed Speed
48  Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 2 325 182.737
16  Greg Biffle Post-it/National Guard 3 325 182.604
99  Carl Edwards Scotts 1 325 181.779
6  Mark Martin Viagra 4 325 180.741
9  Kasey Kahne Dodge Dealers/UAW 5 325 180.369
10 Scott Riggs Valvoline 9 325 180.233
07  Dave Blaney Snap-On/Jack Daniel's 8 325 179.746
38  Elliott Sadler Combos/M&M's 10 325 179.744
12 Ryan Newman ALLTEL 14 325 179.415
.:
!
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25  Brian Vickers GMAC 6 325 179.341
42 Jamie McMurray Havoline 11 325 179.337
5 Kyle Busch Kellogg's 12 325 179.237
Mike Bliss Net Zero/Best Buy 18 324 179.069

14 15 Michael Waltrip NAPA Auto Parts 7 325 179.020
15 31  Jeff Burton Cingular Wireless 15 325 178.971
16 40  Sterling Marlin Coors Light 16 325 178.720
17 19  Jeremy Mayfield Dodge Dealers/UAW 13 325 178.708
18 88  Dale Jarrett UPS 23 323 178.658

—_
W N =

19 8  Dale Earnhardt Jr. Budweiser 24 323 178.592
20 41  Casey Mears Nicorette/Target 19 324 178.538
21 22 Scott Wimmer Caterpillar 20 324 178.274
22 20  Tony Stewart Home Depot 17 325 178.152
23 29  Kevin Harvick GM Goodwrench 21 324 178.113
24 11 Jason Leffler Fed Ex Express 25 323 177.461

91  Bill Elliott Visteon 324 177.356
49  Ken Schrader Red Baron 323 177.095
27 2 Rusty Wallace Miller Lite 27 322 176.927
28 43 Jeff Green Cheerios/Betty Crocker 28 321 175.842

Provided by STATS LLC and NASCAR - Thursday, January 22, 2009
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Fastest Drivers Late In a Run

Ranks each driver during the last 25 percent of laps run since a pit stop.

Only includes drivers finishing within five laps of the leader.
Golden Corral 500
Atlanta Motor Speedway
March 20, 2005

Car
Rk. Number

Driver

Team

Finish
Pos.

Laps
Completed

Speed

1 6
2 16
3 99
4 48
5 07
6 41
7 15
8 9
9 38
10 25
11 31
12 88
13 40
14 19
15 29
16 10
17 91
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Mark Martin
Greg Biffle

Carl Edwards
Jimmie Johnson
Dave Blaney
Casey Mears
Michael Waltrip
Kasey Kahne
Elliott Sadler
Brian Vickers
Jetf Burton
Dale Jarrett
Sterling Marlin
Jeremy Mayfield
Kevin Harvick
Scott Riggs

Bill Elliott

Dale Earnhardt Jr.

Mike Bliss

Scott Wimmer
Jamie McMurray
Rusty Wallace
Tony Stewart
Jason Leftler
Ryan Newman
Jeff Green

Ken Schrader
Kyle Busch

Viagra
Post-it/National Guard
Scotts

Lowe's

Snap-On/Jack Daniel's
Nicorette/Target
NAPA Auto Parts
Dodge DealerssfUAW
Combos/M&M's
GMAC

Cingular Wireless
UPS

Coors Light

Dodge DealerssfUAW
GM Goodwrench
Valvoline

Visteon

Budweiser

Net Zero/Best Buy
Caterpillar

Havoline

Miller Lite

Home Depot

Fed Ex Express
ALLTEL
Cheerios/Betty Crocker
Red Baron

Kellogg's

Provided by STATS LLC and NASCAR - Thursday, January 22, 2009

325
325
325
325
325
324
325
325
325
325
325
323
325
325
324
325
324
323
324
324
325
322
325
323
325
321
323
325

174.710
174.686
174.473
174.311
174.064
173.700
173.567
173.551
173.432
173.412
173.274
173.255
173.110
172.857
172.653
172.614
172.393
172.336
172.328
172.326
172.242
172.140
172.061
171.985
171.661
171.448
171.318
170.985
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Fastest Laps Run
The number of laps a driver had the fastest lap in the race.
Green Flag Laps in Race: 277
Golden Corral 500
Atlanta Motor Speedway
March 20, 2005
Total
Car Percent of Finish Fastest
Rk. Number Driver Team Fastest Laps Pos. Laps
1 16  Greg Biffle Post-it/National Guard 36.8 3 102
2 48  Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 235 2 65
3 99  Carl Edwards Scotts 8.7 1 24
4 97  Kurt Busch Sharpie 7.2 32 20
5 6  Mark Martin Viagra 6.1 4 17
t6 41  Casey Mears Nicorette/Target 32 19
t6 01 Joe Nemechek Centrix Financial 32 35
t8 9  Kasey Kahne Dodge Dealers/UAW 2.5 5

9

9

7
t8 25  Brian Vickers GMAC 2.5 6 7
10 07  Dave Blaney Snap-On/Jack Daniel's 22 8 6
11 11 Jason Leffler Fed Ex Express 1.8 25 5
12 88  Dale Jarrett UPS 14 23 4
t13 17 Matt Kenseth Trex/Dewalt 4 31 1
t13 37  Kevin Lepage 4 30 1
t13 10 Scott Riggs Valvoline 4 9 1

Provided by STATS LLC and NASCAR - Thursday, January 22, 2009
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Fastest on Restarts

Average speed of first two laps under green.
Golden Corral 500
Atlanta Motor Speedway
March 20, 2005
Car Finish Average
Rk. Number Driver Team Pos. Speed

48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 2 180.687
16 Greg Biffle Post-it/National Guard 3 179.842
99 Carl Edwards Scotts 1 179.679
32 Bobby Hamilton Jr. Tide 38 178.744
6 Mark Martin Viagra 4 178.589
20 Tony Stewart Home Depot 17 178.312
12 Ryan Newman ALLTEL 14 178.147
S Kyle Busch Kellogg's 12 177.969
01 Joe Nemechek Centrix Financial 35 177.968

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10 88 Dale Jarrett UPS 23 177.932
11 07 Dave Blaney Snap-On/Jack Daniel's 8 177.835
12 9 Kasey Kahne Dodge Dealers/fUAW 5 177.769
13 40 Sterling Marlin Coors Light 16 177.436
- 14 10 Scott Riggs Valvoline 9 177.379
& 15 21 Ricky Rudd Motorcraft Genuine Parts 33 177.373 oy
16 42 Jamie McMurray Havoline 11 177.199 b!n; |
17 38 Elliott Sadler Combos/M&M's 10 177.181 =
18 8 Dale Earnhardt Jr. Budweiser 24 177.157
19 Mike Bliss Net Zero/Best Buy 18 177.105
20 15 Michael Waltrip NAPA Auto Parts 7 176.902
21 25 Brian Vickers GMAC 6 176.800
5 22 31 Jeff Burton Cingular Wireless 15 176.495
23 4 Mike Wallace Lucas Oil Products 40 176.306
24 11 Jason Leftler Fed Ex Express 25 176.243
25 7 Robby Gordon Harrah's/Jim Beam 34 176.199
26 19 Jeremy Mayfield Dodge Dealers/fUAW 13 176.148
27 22 Scott Wimmer Caterpillar 20 176.042
28 29 Kevin Harvick GM Goodwrench 21 176.040
29 91 Bill Elliott Visteon 22 175.948
30 17 Matt Kenseth Trex/Dewalt 31 175.650
31 97 Kurt Busch Sharpie 32 175.386
32 2 Rusty Wallace Miller Lite 27 175.354
33 43 Jeff Green Cheerios/Betty Crocker 28 175.058
34 37 Kevin Lepage 30 174.845
35 41 Casey Mears Nicorette/Target 19 174.419
36 49 Ken Schrader Red Baron 26 174.389
37 45 Kyle Petty Georgia Pacific/Brawny 36 174.321
38 50 Jimmy Spencer U.S. Micro 29 173.980
39 24 Jeff Gordon Dupont 39 173.755
40 18 Bobby Labonte Interstate Batteries 37 173.244
41 75 Mike Garvey Jani-King/KGB Swim Wear 41 167.895

Provided by STATS LLC and NASCAR - Thursday, January 22, 2009
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Green Flag Passes
Drivers with the most passes during green flag conditions in the race.
Golden Corral 500
Atlanta Motor Speedway
March 20, 2005

Car
Rk. Number Driver

Team

Finish
Pos.

Green Flag
Passes

1 97
2 41
3 25
4 10
5 31
6 15
7 5
8
9 40
o 29
o 22
12 12
13 07
14 32
15 49
6 11
t16 6
t6 19
16 20
20 16

b 20 8
22 4

01
91
9
21
88
38
2
99
7
48
50
43
45
37
4
17
24
18
75
77

Kurt Busch
Casey Mears
Brian Vickers
Scott Riggs
Jeff Burton
Michael Waltrip
Kyle Busch
Mike Bliss
Sterling Marlin
Kevin Harvick
Scott Wimmer
Ryan Newman
Dave Blaney

Bobby Hamilton Jr.

Ken Schrader
Jason Leffler
Mark Martin
Jeremy Mayfield
Tony Stewart
Greg Biffle

Dale Earnhardt Jr.

Jamie McMurray
Joe Nemechek
Bill Elliott
Kasey Kahne
Ricky Rudd
Dale Jarrett
Elliott Sadler
Rusty Wallace
Carl Edwards
Robby Gordon
Jimmie Johnson
Jimmy Spencer
Jeff Green

Kyle Petty
Kevin Lepage
Mike Wallace
Matt Kenseth
Jetf Gordon
Bobby Labonte

Mike Garvey

Travis Kvapil

Sharpie
Nicorette/Target
GMAC

Valvoline

Cingular Wireless
NAPA Auto Parts
Kellogg's

Net Zero/Best Buy
Coors Light

GM Goodwrench
Caterpillar

ALLTEL
Snap-On/Jack Daniel's
Tide

Red Baron

Fed Ex Express
Viagra

Dodge Dealers/fUAW
Home Depot
Post-it/National Guard
Budweiser

Havoline

Centrix Financial
Visteon

Dodge Dealers/fUAW
Motorcraft Genuine Parts
UPS

Combos/M&M's
Miller Lite

Scotts

Harrah's/Jim Beam
Lowe's

U.S. Micro
Cheerios/Betty Crocker
Georgia Pacific/Brawny

Lucas Oil Products
Trex/Dewalt

Dupont

Interstate Batteries
Jani-King/KGB Swim Wear
Kodak/Jasper Engines
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32
19

15

12
18
16
21
20
14

38
26
25

13
17

24
11

75
67
66
61
60
59
57
55
51
48
48
46
45
44
43
41
41
41
41
39
39
38
37
36
36
34
33
32
26
25
25
23
20
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Green Flag Speed

Fastest drivers during green flag conditions in the race.

Golden Corral 500
Atlanta Motor Speedway
March 20, 2005

Car
Rk. Number Driver

Team

Finish
Pos.

Green
Flag Speed

16 Greg Biffle
48 Jimmie Johnson
99 Carl Edwards

6 Mark Martin

9 Kasey Kahne

07 Dave Blaney

10 Scott Riggs
25 Brian Vickers

38 Elliott Sadler

15 Michael Waltrip
41 Casey Mears

31 Jeff Burton

42 Jamie McMurray
88 Dale Jarrett

19 Jeremy Mayfield
0 Mike Bliss

40 Sterling Marlin

O 0 9 N L AW N~
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12 Ryan Newman
5 Kyle Busch
22 Scott Wimmer
20 Tony Stewart
91 Bill Elliott

2 Rusty Wallace
29 Kevin Harvick
11 Jason Leffler
49 Ken Schrader
43 Jeff Green

DN NN N
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8 Dale Earnhardt Jr.

Post-it/National Guard
Lowe's

Scotts

Viagra

Dodge Dealers/UAW
Snap-On/Jack Daniel's
Valvoline

GMAC
Combos/M&M's
NAPA Auto Parts
Nicorette/Target
Cingular Wireless
Havoline

UPS

Dodge Dealers/UAW
Net Zero/Best Buy
Coors Light
Budweiser

ALLTEL

Kellogg's

Caterpillar

Home Depot

Visteon

Miller Lite

GM Goodwrench

Fed Ex Express

Red Baron
Cheerios/Betty Crocker
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178.245
178.073
177.712
177.465
176.718
176.620
176.299
176.225
176.216
176.215
176.112
175.852
175.745
175.737
175.698
175.503
175.419
175.311
175.295
175.152
174.870
174.756
174.641
174.585
174.549
174.197
174.121
173.393
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Laps in Top 15
The number of laps that a driver was within the top 15 positions in the race.
Laps in Race: 325
Golden Corral 500
Atlanta Motor Speedway
March 20, 2005
Car Percentage of Finish Laps in

Rk. Number Driver Team Laps in Top 15 Pos. Top 15

tl 99 Carl Edwards Scotts 100.0 325

tl 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 100.0 325

3 16 Greg Biffle Post-it/National Guard 99.4 323

4 9 Kasey Kahne Dodge Dealers/fUAW 99.1 322

t5 6 Mark Martin Viagra 98.8 321

t5 38 Elliott Sadler Combos/M&M's 98.8 10 321

7 10 Scott Riggs Valvoline 98.2 319

8 15 Michael Waltrip NAPA Auto Parts 97.5 7 317

9 07 Dave Blaney Snap-On/Jack Daniel's 95.1 8 309
Q 10 01 Joe Nemechek Centrix Financial 84.0 35 273
! 2
e

AU W N =

O

11 31 Jeff Burton Cingular Wireless 82.2 15 267
12 20 Tony Stewart Home Depot 73.5 17 239
13 19 Jeremy Mayfield Dodge Dealers/UAW 64.6 13 210
14 42 Jamie McMurray Havoline 60.3 11 196
15 21 Ricky Rudd Motorcraft Genuine Parts 53.8 33 175 N
16 25  Brian Vickers GMAC 526 6 171 e |

17 97 Kurt Busch Sharpie 32.6 32 106
18 41 Casey Mears Nicorette/Target 29.5 19 96
19 5 Kyle Busch Kellogg's 21.5 12 70
20 29 Kevin Harvick GM Goodwrench 17.8 21 58
21 12 Ryan Newman ALLTEL 14.8 14 48
22 88 Dale Jarrett UPS 10.5 23 34
23 0 Mike Bliss Net Zero/Best Buy 4.0 18 13
24 11 Jason Leffler Fed Ex Express 3.7 25 12

91 Bill Elliott Visteon 2.8 9
8 Dale Earnhardt Jr. Budweiser 1.5 5
26 40 Sterling Marlin Coors Light 1.5 16 5
28 50 Jimmy Spencer U.S. Micro .9 29 3
29 32 Bobby Hamilton Jr. Tide .6 38 2
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Laps Led
Number of laps the driver led in the race.
Laps in race: 325
Golden Corral 500
Atlanta Motor Speedway
March 20, 2005
Car Percent of Finish Laps
Rk. Number Driver Team Laps Led Pos. Led
1 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 48.0 2 156
2 16 Greg Biffle Post-it/National Guard 46.5 3 151
3 99 Carl Edwards Scotts 2.8 1
4 12 Ryan Newman ALLTEL 1.5 14
5 6 Mark Martin Viagra .6 4
t6 07 Dave Blaney Snap-On/Jack Daniel's 3 8
t6 88 Dale Jarrett UPS 3 23

— = N W O
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CUP SERIES,
1 o

Passing Breakdowns

Passes Under Green Conditions

Golden Corral 500
Atlanta Motor Speedway
March 20, 2005
Frontstretch 390 2591
Backstretch 143 9.50
Turn 1 287 19.07
Turn 2 191 12.69
Turn 3 148 9.83
Turn 4 346 22.99
Total 1,505
Finish Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes %

1 Kurt Busch Sharpie 32 Frontstretch 21 28.00
Backstretch 5 6.67
Turn 1 13 17.33
Turn 2 14 18.67 ‘
Turn 3 8 10.67 e o
Turn 4 14 18.67 \

Total 75

Finish Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes %

2 Casey Mears Nicorette/Target 19 Frontstretch 13 19.40
Backstretch 13.43
Turn 1 7.46
Turn 2 16.42
Turn 3 13.43
Turn 4 29.85
Total

Finish Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes %

Brian Vickers GMAC 6 Frontstretch 15 22.73
Backstretch 10.61
Turn 1 10.61
15.15
18.18
22.73

Turn 2

Turn 3
Turn 4
Total
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CUP SERIES,
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Passing Breakdowns

Passes Under Green Conditions

Golden Corral 500
Atlanta Motor Speedway
March 20, 2005
Finish Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes %
4 Scott Riggs Valvoline 9 Frontstretch 12 19.67
Backstretch 10 16.39
Turn 1 15 24.59
Turn 2 7 11.48
Turn 3 10 16.39
Turn 4 7 11.48
Total 61
Finish Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes %
5 Jeff Burton Cingular Wireless 15 Frontstretch 11 18.33
Backstretch 2 333
Turn 1 12 20.00

Driver

Finish
Team Pos.

Turn 2
Turn 3
Turn 4
Total

Passing
Description

8

18
60

Passes

13.33
15.00
30.00

Passing
Y%

Michael Waltrip

Driver

NAPA Auto Parts 7

Team

Frontstretch
Backstretch
Turn 1
Turn 2
Turn 3

Turn 4
Total

Passing
Description

8
6
10
14
9
12
59

Passes

13.56
10.17
16.95
23.73
15.25
20.34

Passing
%

Kyle Busch

Kellogg's

Frontstretch
Backstretch
Turn 1
Turn 2
Turn 3
Turn 4
Total
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36.84
14.04
14.04
10.53
7.02
17.54
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CUP SERIES,
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Passing Breakdowns

Passes Under Green Conditions

Golden Corral 500
Atlanta Motor Speedway
March 20, 2005
Finish Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes %
8 Mike Bliss Net Zero/Best Buy 18 Frontstretch 16 29.09
Backstretch 6 10.91
Turn 1 7.27
Turn 2 12.73
Turn 3 7 12.73
Turn 4 15 27.27
Total 55
Finish Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes %
9 Sterling Marlin Coors Light 16 Frontstretch 11 21.57
Backstretch 7 13.73
Turn 1 10 19.61

Rank

Driver

Finish
Team Pos.

Turn 2 4
Turn 3 9
Turn 4 10
Total 51

7.84
17.65
19.61

Passing
Description

Passing
Passes %

10

Rank

Kevin Harvick

Driver

GM Goodwrench 21

Team

Frontstretch 12
Backstretch

Turn 1 16.67
Turn 2 10.42
Turn 3 6.25
Turn 4 27.08
Total

25.00
14.58

Passing
Description

Passing
Passes %

10

Scott Wimmer

Caterpillar

Frontstretch 16 3333
Backstretch 3 6.25
Turn 1 10 20.83
Turn 2 14.58
Turn 3 10.42
Turn 4 14.58
Total
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CUP SERIES,
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Passing Breakdowns

Passes Under Green Conditions

Golden Corral 500
Atlanta Motor Speedway
March 20, 2005
Finish Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes %
12 Ryan Newman ALLTEL 14 Frontstretch 14 30.43
Backstretch 6 13.04
Turn 1 11 23.91
Turn 2 5 10.87
Turn 3 4.35
Turn 4 8 17.39
Total 46
Finish Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes %
13 Dave Blaney Snap-On/Jack Daniel's 8 Frontstretch 6 13.33
Backstretch 6 13.33
Turn 1 5 11.11

Rank

Driver

Finish
Pos.

Turn 2
Turn 3
Turn 4
Total

Passing
Description

10 22.22
2 4.44
16 35.56
45

Passing
Passes %

14

Rank

Bobby Hamilton Jr.

Driver

38

Team

Frontstretch
Backstretch
Turn 1
Turn 2
Turn 3
Turn 4
Total

Passing
Description

13 29.55
6 13.64
3 6.82
11.36
11.36
27.27

Passing
Passes %

15

Ken Schrader

Red Baron

Frontstretch
Backstretch
Turn 1
Turn 2
Turn 3
Turn 4
Total
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.00

13.95

11.63

16.28
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CUP SERIES,
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Passing Breakdowns

Passes Under Green Conditions

Golden Corral 500
Atlanta Motor Speedway
March 20, 2005
Finish Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes %
16 Jason Leffler Fed Ex Express 25 Frontstretch 8 19.51
Backstretch 5 12.20
Turn 1 19 46.34
Turn 2 2.44
Turn 3 4 9.76
Turn 4 4 9.76
Total 41
Finish Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes %
16 Mark Martin Viagra 4 Frontstretch 15 36.59
Backstretch 2 4.88
Turn 1 13 31.71

Rank Driver

Finish
Team Pos.

Turn 2
Turn 3
Turn 4
Total

Passing
Description

3 7.32

3 7.32

5 12.20
41

Passing
Passes %

16

Jeremy Mayfield

Rank Driver

Dodge Dealers/UAW 13

Team

Frontstretch
Backstretch
Turn 1
Turn 2
Turn 3
Turn 4
Total

Passing
Description

9 21.95
14.63
19.51
14.63
9.76
19.51

Passing
Passes %

16

Tony Stewart

Home Depot

Frontstretch
Backstretch
Turn 1
Turn 2
Turn 3
Turn 4
Total
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1 2.44
10 24.39
9.76
4.88
36.59
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CUP SERIES,
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Passing Breakdowns

Passes Under Green Conditions

Golden Corral 500
Atlanta Motor Speedway
March 20, 2005
Finish Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes %
20 Greg Biffle Post-it/National Guard 3 Frontstretch 18 46.15
Backstretch 4 10.26
Turn 1 8 20.51
Turn 2 2 5.13
Turn 3 3 7.69
Turn 4 4 10.26
Total 39
Finish Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes %
20 Dale Earnhardt Jr. Budweiser 24 Frontstretch 10 25.64
Backstretch 1 2.56
Turn 1 3 7.69

Rank

Driver

Finish

Team Pos.

Turn 2 3
Turn 3 6
Turn 4 16
Total 39

7.69
15.38
41.03

Passing
Description

Passing
Passes %

22

Rank

Jamie McMurray

Driver

Havoline 11

Team

Frontstretch 11
Backstretch 4
Turn 1 10
Turn 2 8
Turn 3

Turn 4

Total

28.95
10.53
26.32
21.05
5.26
7.89

Passing
Description

Passing
Passes %

23

Joe Nemechek

Centrix Financial

3243
18.92
21.62
8.11
5.41
13.51

Frontstretch
Backstretch
Turn 1
Turn 2
Turn 3
Turn 4
Total
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CUP SERIES,
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Passing Breakdowns

Passes Under Green Conditions

Golden Corral 500
Atlanta Motor Speedway
March 20, 2005
Finish Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes %
24 Bill Elliott Visteon 22 Frontstretch 6 16.67
Backstretch 4 11.11
Turn 1 11 30.56
Turn 2 2 5.56
Turn 3 0 .00
Turn 4 13 36.11
Total 36
Finish Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes %
24 Kasey Kahne Dodge Dealers/UAW 5 Frontstretch 19 52.78
Backstretch 2 5.56
Turn 1 6 16.67
Turn 2 3 8.33
Turn 3 0 .00
Turn 4 6 16.67

Rank Driver

Finish
Team Pos.

Total

Passing
Description

Passing

26

Ricky Rudd

Rank Driver

Motorcraft Genuine Parts 33

Frontstretch
Backstretch
Turn 1
Turn 2
Turn 3
Turn 4
Total

Passing
Description

11.76
2.94
2.94
11.76
8.82

61.76

Passing
Passes %

27

Dale Jarrett

Frontstretch
Backstretch
Turn 1
Turn 2
Turn 3
Turn 4
Total
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6.06
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15.15
30.30
27.27
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CUP SERIES,
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Passing Breakdowns

Passes Under Green Conditions

Golden Corral 500
Atlanta Motor Speedway
March 20, 2005
Finish Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes %
28 Elliott Sadler Combos/M&M's 10 Frontstretch 6 18.75
Backstretch 2 6.25
Turn 1 12 37.50
Turn 2 4 12.50
Turn 3 3.13
Turn 4 7 21.88
Total 32
Finish Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes %
29 Rusty Wallace Miller Lite 27 Frontstretch 6 23.08
Backstretch 3 11.54
Turn 1 11 42.31

Rank Driver

Finish
Pos.

Turn 2
Turn 3
Turn 4
Total

Passing
Description

3.85
.00
19.23

Passing
Passes %

30

Carl Edwards

Rank Driver

1

Team

Frontstretch
Backstretch
Turn 1
Turn 2
Turn 3
Turn 4
Total

Passing
Description

52.00
16.00
8.00
12.00
4.00
8.00

Passing
Passes %

30

Robby Gordon

Harrah's/Jim Beam

Frontstretch
Backstretch
Turn 1
Turn 2
Turn 3

Turn 4
Total
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4.00
20.00
16.00
.00
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Passing Breakdowns

Passes Under Green Conditions

Golden Corral 500
Atlanta Motor Speedway
March 20, 2005
Finish Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes %

32 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 2 Frontstretch 8 34.78

Backstretch 1 4.35

Turn 1 6 26.09

Turn 2 5 21.74

Turn 3 2 8.70

Turn 4 1 4.35

Total 23

Finish Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes %

33 Jimmy Spencer U.S. Micro 29 Frontstretch 6 30.00

Backstretch 2 10.00

Turn 1 4 20.00

Turn 2 2 10.00

Turn 3 1 5.00

Turn 4 5 25.00

Rank

Driver

Finish
Team Pos.

Total

Passing
Description

Passing
Y%

34

Rank

Jeff Green

Driver

Cheerios/Betty Crocker 28

Team

Frontstretch
Backstretch
Turn 1
Turn 2
Turn 3
Turn 4
Total

Passing
Description

Passes

27.78
11.11
27.78
11.11
5.56
16.67

Passing
%

35

Kyle Petty

Georgia Pacific/Brawny

Frontstretch
Backstretch
Turn 1
Turn 2
Turn 3

Turn 4
Total
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.00
23.08
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.00
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Passing Breakdowns

Passes Under Green Conditions

Golden Corral 500
Atlanta Motor Speedway
March 20, 2005
Finish Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes %
36 Kevin Lepage 30 Frontstretch 3 25.00
Backstretch 0 .00
Turn 1 5 41.67
Turn 2 0 .00
Turn 3 2 16.67
Turn 4 2 16.67
Total 12
Finish Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes %
37 Mike Wallace Lucas Oil Products 40 Frontstretch 2 18.18
Backstretch 0 .00
Turn 1 5 45.45
Turn 2 2 18.18
Turn 3 0 .00
Turn 4 2 18.18

Rank

Driver

Finish
Team Pos.

Total

Passing
Description

Passing
Y%

38

Rank

Matt Kenseth

Driver

Trex/Dewalt 31

Frontstretch
Backstretch
Turn 1
Turn 2
Turn 3

Turn 4
Total

Passing
Description

Passes

22.22
11.11
22.22
11.11
.00
33.33

Passing
%

39

Jeff Gordon

Frontstretch
Backstretch
Turn 1
Turn 2
Turn 3
Turn 4
Total

Provided by STATS LLC and NASCAR - Thursday, January 22, 2009

25.00
.00
.00

.00
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s

Passing Breakdowns
Passes Under Green Conditions
Golden Corral 500
Atlanta Motor Speedway
March 20, 2005

Finish Passing Passing

Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes %
39 Bobby Labonte Interstate Batteries 37 Frontstretch 1 25.00

Backstretch 0 .00
Turn 1 1 25.00
Turn 2 1 25.00

Turn 3 0 .00
Turn 4 1 25.00

Total 4

: Finish Passing Passing

Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes %

[ 41 Mike Garvey Jani-King/KGB Swim Wear 41 Frontstretch 0 .00

l Backstretch 0 .00

Turn 1 0 .00

Turn 2 0 .00

Turn 3 0 .00
Turn 4 1 100.00

Total 1

Finish  Passing Passing
Rank Driver Team Pos. Description Passes %

41 Travis Kvapil Kodak/Jasper Engines 42 Frontstretch 1 100.00
0 .00

Turn 1
Total
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Quality Passes
Passing a car running in the Top 15 while under a green flag.
Golden Corral 500
Atlanta Motor Speedway
March 20, 2005

Car Finish Quality

RK. Number Driver Team Pos. Passes
1 15 Michael Waltrip NAPA Auto Parts 7 56
2 10 Scott Riggs Valvoline 9 55
3 97 Kurt Busch Sharpie 32 36
4 07 Dave Blaney Snap-On/Jack Daniel's 8 34
5 01 Joe Nemechek Centrix Financial 35 32
6 6 Mark Martin Viagra 4 31
7 16 Greg Biffle Post-it/National Guard 3 30
8 31 Jeff Burton Cingular Wireless 15 29
9 9 Kasey Kahne Dodge Dealers/fUAW 5 27
10 25 Brian Vickers GMAC 6 26
q tll 99 Carl Edwards Scotts 1 25
tll 38 Elliott Sadler Combos/M&M's 10 25
13 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 2 23
14 20 Tony Stewart Home Depot 17 21
; 15 19 Jeremy Mayfield Dodge Dealers/fUAW 13 20
16 21 Ricky Rudd Motorcraft Genuine Parts 33 18
17 29 Kevin Harvick GM Goodwrench 21 17
18 41 Casey Mears Nicorette/Target 19 16
19 88 Dale Jarrett UPS 23 15
t20 S Kyle Busch Kellogg's 12 14
t20 42 Jamie McMurray Havoline 11 14
22 0 Mike Bliss Net Zero/Best Buy 18 11
23 8 Dale Earnhardt Jr. Budweiser 24 9
23 40 Sterling Marlin Coors Light 16 9
25 12 Ryan Newman ALLTEL 14 4
26 11 Jason Leffler Fed Ex Express 25 3
Bobby Hamilton Jr. Tide 38 2
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peed In Traffic

Speed when there is another vehicle within one car length (green conditions only).
Golden Corral 500
Atlanta Motor Speedway
March 20, 2005

Car Finish
Rk. Number Driver Team Pos. Speed
48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 177.503
99 Carl Edwards Scotts 177.225
16 Greg Biffle Post-it/National Guard 177.060
6 Mark Martin Viagra 176.923
07 Dave Blaney Snap-On/Jack Daniel's 176.660
9 Kasey Kahne Dodge Dealers/UAW 176.615
10 Scott Riggs Valvoline 176.350
15 Michael Waltrip NAPA Auto Parts 176.273
01 Joe Nemechek Centrix Financial 176.210

1 2
2 1
3 3
4 4
5 8
6 5
7 9
8 7
9 35
10 38 Elliott Sadler Combos/M&M's 10 176.046
11 25 Brian Vickers GMAC 6 175.914
12 42 Jamie McMurray Havoline 11 175.737
13 41 Casey Mears Nicorette/Target 19 175.667
14 97 Kurt Busch Sharpie 32 175.625
15 21 Ricky Rudd Motorcraft Genuine Parts 33 175.598
16 88 Dale Jarrett UPS 23 175.536
17 0 Mike Bliss Net Zero/Best Buy 18 175.535
18 19 Jeremy Mayfield Dodge Dealers/fUAW 13 175.408
19 31 Jeff Burton Cingular Wireless 15 175.172
20 12 Ryan Newman ALLTEL 14 175.136
21 40 Sterling Marlin Coors Light 16 175.006
22 8 Dale Earnhardt Jr. Budweiser 24 174.856
23 20 Tony Stewart Home Depot 17 174.743
24 22 Scott Wimmer Caterpillar 20 174.638
25 5 Kyle Busch Kellogg's 12 174.634
26 2 Rusty Wallace Miller Lite 27 174.232
27 91 Bill Elliott Visteon 22 174.171
28 49 Ken Schrader Red Baron 26 174.147
29 11 Jason Leftler Fed Ex Express 25 174.119
30 7 Robby Gordon Harrah's/Jim Beam 34 174.103
31 17 Matt Kenseth Trex/Dewalt 31 173.873
32 29 Kevin Harvick GM Goodwrench 21 173.797
33 32 Bobby Hamilton Jr. Tide 38 173.696
34 43 Jeff Green Cheerios/Betty Crocker 28 173.383
35 37 Kevin Lepage 30 172.313
36 4 Mike Wallace Lucas Oil Products 40 170.771
37 50 Jimmy Spencer U.S. Micro 29 170.504
38 45 Kyle Petty Georgia Pacific/Brawny 36 169.381
39 18 Bobby Labonte Interstate Batteries 37 168.025
40 24 Jeff Gordon Dupont 39 166.895
Mike Garvey Jani-King/KGB Swim Wear 41 163.261
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